1
0
Š
_
S
(m

Form	Colle	-B9	(Rev. 07/05) 0631-0027	(exp. 6/30/2008)
3		287	4/	REC T

10-03-2007



U.S	S. DEF	PARTM	ENT (OF C	COMME	ERCE
nited \$	States	Patent	and 1	Frade	emark •	Office

OMB Collection 06:12-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	Inted States Faterit and Trademark Office
1 SEP 2 8 2007 .]	450010
	450219 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LaSalle Bank National Association, as Agent	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Energy West, Incorporated
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal
	Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	Street Address: No. 1 First Avenue South
✓ Other National Banking Association	City: Great Falls
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: MT
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Country: USA Zip: 59401
raditional names of conveying parties attached: Tes No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 26 June 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Montana
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
✓ Other_release of reel 2943, frame 0143	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
none	1923034
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
E Name 9 address of norty to whom correspondence	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Peggy Calder	registrations involved.
Internal Address: Capitol Corporate Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card 🔓 `
Street Address: P.O. Box 13461	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address.	Enclosed 75 04
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information:
7in: 05002	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: <u>AZ</u> Zip. <u>83002</u> Phone Number: (800) 255-4052	00
Fax Number: (800) 752-0098	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: pcalder@capitolservices.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	27 September 2007;
Signature	8 2
Mitchell L. Garrett	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN ENERGY WEST INCORPORATED

KNOW ALL MEN, That LaSalle Bank National Association, a national banking association, as the administrative agent and collateral agent for itself and any other co-lenders, hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Energy West, Incorporated, a Montana Corporation, in the trademarked works set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement executed by Energy West, Incorporated. in favor of LaSalle Bank National Association on March 31, 2004 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2004, in Reel/Frame 2943/0143.

Dated: June 26, 2007	LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
	By: WESHID
	Name: Meghan A. Schultz
	Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003637 FRAME: 0135



EXHIBIT "A"

TRADEMARK

Description:

Energy West

Registration Number: 1923034

Registration Date:

09/26/1995

Serial Number:

74443205

TRADEMARK REEL: 003637 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 09/28/2007